The SIPA report reveals that as of Sep-
tember 16, 2016, of the 121,932 persons 
registered to work in the investment indus-
try in Canada, only 4,076 (i.e. three per 
cent) were legally registered as Advisers 
or Advising Representatives. According to 
SIPA: “Only four thousand and seventy-
six (4,076) persons are registered in the 
category where a true fiduciary profes-
sional responsibility is legally required to 
be delivered to you as the investor.”

The SIPA presentation warns investors: 
“Keep in mind that although recent stud-
ies show that almost all investors trust their